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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Fri, Dec 6 BRMS Ornament Orders Due  

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Veterans—5:30 pm—Home 

 Beginning Chorus—Holiday On Broadway 

Mon, Dec 9 Christmas Concert Dress Rehearsal 

Tue, Dec 10 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am—Room 406 

 FBLA Caroling—Morn. Asst. Living—4:30 pm 

 Carver HS Magnet Open House—6:00 pm 

 Int/Advanced Christmas Concert—6:30 pm 

Wed, Dec 11 Basketball v Dbl Churches—5:30 pm—Away 

Thu, Dec 12 Kendrick HS Magnet Open House—6:00 pm 

Fri, Dec 13 ELA Nine Weeks Tests 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Midland—5:30 pm—Home 

 A Seussified Christmas Carol—7:00 pm 

Mon, Dec 16 Social Studies Nine Weeks Tests 

Tue, Dec 17 FBLA Breakfast—8:15 am—Room 115 

 Science Nine Weeks Tests 

 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

 Cyber Safety Parent Workshop—6:30 pm 

Wed, Dec 18 Math Nine Weeks Tests 

 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

 Basketball v Baker—5:30 pm—Home 

Thu, Dec 19 Col. Hospice Caroling (Adv Chorus) - 10:30 am 

 CPD Cyber Safety Assemblies—1st, 2rd, 3rd pd 

Fri, Dec 20 End of First Semester 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 CHS Ensemble Performs @ BRMS 

 Basketball v Faith—5:30 pm—Home 

Mon, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Jan 3 

Mon, Jan 6 - Teacher Plan Days—NO STUDENTS 

Tue, Jan 7 

Wed, Jan 8 Second Semester Begins 

Fri, Jan 10 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Jan 14 Report Cards Go Home 

 All District Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Thu, Jan 16 All-State Chorus Auditions (Rnd 2) - Midland M. 

Fri, Jan 17 Faculty vs. Student Basketball Game—ILT 

Mon, Jan 20 MLK, Jr. Holiday—NO SCHOOL 

Tue, Jan 21 All-Dist Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Fri, Jan 24 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Jan 28 All-Dist Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Fri, Jan 31 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 All-Dist Honor Chorus Reh. —6:00-8:00-HHS 

Sat, Feb 1 All-Dist Honor Chorus concert—HHS—7:00 pm 

Thu, Feb 6 Track Tryouts 

Fri, Feb 7 Progress Reports Go Home 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Fri, Feb 14 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Feb 17 Presidents’ Holiday—NO SCHOOL 

Thu, Feb 20 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Fri, Feb 21 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
ELA  Amanei Jefferson  Mrs. Allen 
Math  Breanna Manigo  Mr. Dobbins 
Science  Gabriel Liscano  Mr. Ingram 
Social Studies Alyssa Mann  Ms. Whiteley 
Connections  Jayden Williams  Mrs. Daughety  

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Mon Chicken Filet Sandwich, Corn Dog 
Tue Hot Dog, Chicken Tenders 
Wed Hamburger, Grilled Cheese 
Thu Baked or Fried Chicken 
Fri Pizza, Salisbury Steak 

Yearbooks On Sale 
Cost through Jan 31:  $55 

Order at: 
Jostensyearbooks.com 

Download the ReplayIt app and send your favorite pictures di-
rectly to the yearbook staff.  Eighth grade recognition ads will go 
on sale soon!  Stay tuned for details! 
 
**Students get 25 holiday cards if they order a yearbook by De-
cember 6, 2019. 

Coats, Jackets & Jeans Drive 
We are collecting new and gently used coats, 
jackets and blue jeans to supply our Clothes 
Closet here at school.  Please bring in any do-
nations to the front office between now and 
Christmas Break.  Thank you! 

Our Drama Department 

presents: 
 

Friday, December 13 
7:00-8:00 pm 

Tickets:  $5 advance; $10 at door 

FBLA Christmas Caroling 
Tuesday, December 10 

4:30-5:00 pm 
Morningside Assisted Living 

South Stadium Drive  
(next to Eagle Ridge & Shaw) - We’ll meet there! 

BRMS Holiday Concert 
Tuesday, December 10 

6:30 pm 
Morningside Baptist Church 

featuring 
Intermediate and Advanced Students in 

Band, Chorus, Orchestra, Guitar, and Fine Arts 

CPD Cyber Safety Parent Night 
Tuesday, December 17 

6:30 pm 



Parents, We Need Your Help 

Parents, please talk with your students about 
the importance of keeping up with their 

Chromebooks throughout the school day.  We are finding 
Chromebooks left around the building, sometimes with 
missing cases.  Students are issued their Chromebooks 
in first period, carry them to all six classes, and return 
them during ILT at the end of each day.   
Please note:  If a student’s Chromebook is left unattend-
ed, the student will receive detention.   

Nine Weeks Exam Schedule 

*Please note the date change for ELA. 
Friday, December 13  ELA Exams* 
Monday, December 16  Social Studies Exams 
Tuesday, December 17  Science Exams 
Wednesday, December 18 Math Exams 

CPD Cyber Safety Student Assembly 

Thursday, December 19 
First, Second, and Third Periods 

(By Grade Level) 
Parents, please note that your student will be bringing 
home a flyer about this assembly presented by the Co-
lumbus Police Department.  If you do not wish for your 
student to be a part of this assembly, please send back 
the OPT OUT form with your student.  If we do not re-
ceive your form, your student will attend the assembly. 

Eagle Growth Challenge Changes 

In reviewing the criteria for the various lanyards students 
may earn, the faculty has decided to make a few changes 
for the coming grading periods.  Here are the new criteria: 
 
Growth in Lexile—for ALL lanyards 
90 and above—Eagle Pass 
A’s and B’s—Sporty Scholar Pass 
71 and above—Cell Phone Pass 

 
Students, you have two more weeks to get those 
grades up!  Also, we’ll have a special Faculty vs. 
Students Basketball Game on Friday, January 
17, during ILT for all students who made ALL 

passing grades on their report cards.   

Pajama Day 

Friday, December 20 
Cost:  $5.00 

Fundraiser for Peer Helper Holiday Projects 
Remember to keep within dress code! 

Spelling Bee Winner Chosen 

This past week our school held its annual 
Spelling Bee.  Representatives from each ELA 
class participated through several rounds of 

spelling words.  Congratulations to seventh grader Yash 
Verma who was our winner.  This is Yash’s second 
year in a row in winning this title for Blackmon Road!  
First runner up was eighth grader Chloe Smith.  Great 
job, eagles!  Yash will now advance to the district bee 
soon, and we wish him well.   


